•		Docket No	o.: ACS 59046 (1873P)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-01-2003	'ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		ILY	Patent and Trademark Office
<u>_</u>			▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United S	1025635/7 -	e: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or conv thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	
• = • • • •		Z. Mario and dad oco or . oco	g pay ((==).
Jacqueline Ghio	9_29-03	Name: Advanced Cardiov	vascular Systems, Inc.
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party((ies) ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 3200 Lak	keside Drive
-	_		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Santa Clara	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95054</u>
Execution Date: September 16,	2003	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed to	together with a new application,	the execution date of the appl	ication is:
		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Falcht No.(3)	SEP 29 PH 12: OPR/FINANCE
09/583,263			29 /FIN
			A 문
			CE Di
		10 D V M N-	
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	2
Name and address of party to concerning document should t	The state of the s	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Nagy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: FULWIDI	ER PATTON LEE &	,	s or insufficiency should be
UTECH	T, LLP	credited or debited to	•
10/01/ <u>2003 LMMELLER 00000131 095A326</u>		57	
)1 FC:8021 <u>4</u>	0.00 DP	Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Center	Drive, Tenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
		06-2425	
City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90045</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DONOT	JSE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge:	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and an	v attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		0 0100	, a.a.a.a.a.a.a.
Richard C. Salfelder	1/4/	- Igher	September 24, 2003
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature	Date Date
Total n	number of pages including cover sh		
 .		required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services Office R.O. Boy 1450, Alexandria VA 223	813-1450
Direct	Mail Stop Assignment or of the United States Patent and Trademark	Olinoe, F.O. BOX 1400, Alexaliulia, VA 223	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Jacqueline Ghio of 23 Ensenada Road, San Carlos, California

94070, Assignor, to Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc., a California corporation, Assignee,

having a place of business at 3200 Lakeside Drive, P.O. Box 58167, Santa Clara, California

95052-8167.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful MECHANICAL

ATTACHMENT METHOD OF COVERED MATERIALS ON STENTS for which an

application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 31, 2000, and assigned application

Serial No. 09/583,263; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be an original, first and joint inventor of the

invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may

be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that

may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such

foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

Serial No. 09/583,263

Client ID/Matter No. ACS 59046 (1873P)

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0325 including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: 9/14/1

20410.1

ACOUELINE GHIØ

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0326

•	PTO/SB/21 ((05-03)
	Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 065	1-0031
	Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	MERCE
Inder the Paperwork Reduction	ct of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control n	iumber.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person	ns are required	to respond to a collection of information	unless it display	s a valid OMB control number.				
		Application Number	09/583,263					
TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date	May 31, 2000					
FORM		First Named Inventor	Chicheng W	ang et al.				
(to be used for all correspondence after initial	filing)	Art Unit	3731					
		Examiner Name	Julian W. W	⁷ 00				
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	5	Attorney Docket Number	ACS 59046	(1873P)				
	ENCLOS	URES (check all that apply)						
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Response After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Petition Petition to Provision Power of Change of Terminal Request	p-related Papers c Convert a lal Application Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence Disclaimer for Refund hiber of CD(s)	to Group Appeal of Appeal (Appeal of Appeal (Appeal Proprie Status Other of identify 1. Assig 2. Reco 3. Chec	Communication to Board als and Interferences Communication to Group I Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) stary Information Letter Enclosure(s) (please y below):				
				····-5/4.				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT								
Firm or Individual name For FULWIDER PATTO! Signature		DESCHT, LLP						
Date September 24, 2003	-	·						
CERTIF	ICATE OI	F TRANSMISSION/MAILI	IG					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being fac sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope	esimile transmaddressed to	nitted to the USPTO or deposited v Commissioner for Patents, P.O. E	rith the United S ox 1450, Alexa	States Postal Service with andria,VA 22313-1450 on the				

Signature

Date

September 24, 2003

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Typed or printed name

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Complete if Known

Application Number 09/583,263

PTO/SB/17 (5-03)
Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTA

	for	FY 20)03		Filing	Date		May 31	1, 2000			
Effective	01/01/2003. P	atent fees are subj	ect to annual revision	on.	First	Name	d Inve	ntor Chiche	ng Wang e	t al.		
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.2					Julian	Julian W. Woo						
					Group Art Unit			3731	3731			
TOTAL	_ AMOUNT C	OF PAYMENT	(\$) \$40	0.00	Attori	ney Do	ocket 1	No. ACS 59	9046 (1873	P)		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)					FE	E CALCULA	TION (co	ntinued)				
Check Credit card Money Other None				DITIC								
Deposit A	Account:	— Older —	_	Large E Fee		Small Fee	Entity Fee	=	Descriptio	\n		Fee Paid
Deposit Account		06-2425	***	Code 1051	(\$) 130	2051	(\$)	Surcharge - late	-		i	ee raid
Number		00-2423		1052	50	2052		Surcharge - late	=		over	
Deposit Account	FUI	LWIDER PA	TTON	1053	130	1053		sheet Non - English sp	,	J		
Name		(abady all that	l cantul		2,520			For filing a reque		rte reexamin	ation !	
_	is authorized to:	_	ny overpayments	1804	920*			Requesting publ	•			
<u></u>	e(s) indicated bel) during the pendency				1805		action Requesting publ	lication of SI	R after Evan	niner [[]	
		low, except for the fil		1805	1,040*	1000		action				
ш `	lentified deposit a	-		1251	110	2251		Extension for rep	-			
	FEE C	ALCULATION		1252	410	2252		Extension for rep				
1. BASIC	FILING FE	E		1253	930	2253		Extension for rep	-			
	/ Small Entit	y Fee Description			1,450	2254		Extension for rep	· -			
Fee Fee Code (\$)		ree Description	Fee Paid		1,970	2255		Extension for rep Notice of Appea		ii iiioiitii		
1001 750	2001 375	Utility filing fee		1401 1402	320 320	2401 2402		Filing a brief in s		anneal		
1002 330		Design filing		1402	280	2402		Request for oral		, арроа,	1	
1003 520		Plant filing fee		1451	1,510	1451		Petition to institu	-	use proceedi	ng	
1004 750		Reissue filing		1452	110	2452	.,	Petition to revive	•			
1005 160	2005 80	Provisional filing for BTOTAL (1)			1,300	2453	650	Petition to revive	e - unintentio	nal		
		<u>_``</u>	(4/		1,300	2501	650	Utility issue fee	(or reissue)			
2. EXTR	A CLAIM FE	ES FOR UTILIT	Y AND e from	1502	470	2502	235	Design issue fee	Э			
	Extra CI	laims b	elow Fee Paid	1503	630	2503	315	Plant issue fee				
Total Claims Independent	-20**		= 0.00	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the	Commission	er		
Claims Multiple Depe		^ _	= 0.00	1807	50	1807		Processing fee				
•	Small Entity			1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Ir Statement	nformation D	isclosure		
Fee Fee Code (\$	Fee Fee	Fee Descri	ption	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each (times number of			roperty	40.00
1202 18	2202 9	Claims in excess	of 20	1809	750	2809	375	Filing a submiss	ion after fina			
1201 84		Independent clain		1810	750	2810	375	(37 CFR § 1.12 For each addition	nal inventio	n to be exam	ined	
1203 280			nt claim, if not paid					(37 CFR § 1.12 Request for Cor	29(b))			
1204 84	2204 42	** Reissue indepe over original pa		1801 1802	750 900	2801 1802		Request for exp			-,	
1205 18	2205 9	** Reissue claims		1	1	ı		of a design appl				<u> </u>
		and over origina	`	Oth	er fee (:	specify)	·				-	
	SUB	TOTAL (2)	(\$) \$0.00						011576	-,, ₍₆₎ , F		
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above		*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)			(\$)	\$40.00						
SUBMITTED BY									Complete (f applicable)		
Name (Print	/Туре)	Richard C.	Salfelder		Registra Attorney		o.	51,127	Telephone	(3	10) 824-5	555
Signature		[] Xl	M						Date	Septer	nber 24, 2	2003

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Complete if Known

PTO/SB/17 (5-03)
Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FFF TRANSMITTAL

f EV 0000		Application Number			09/583,263		
for FY 2003		Filing Date			May 31, 2000		
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revisi	on.	First Named Inventor			ntor Chicheng Wang et al.		
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.2		Examiner Name		lame	Julian W. Woo		
		Group Art Unit		Jnit	3731		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) \$4	0.00	Attor	ney D	ocket N	lo. ACS 59046 (1873P)		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)				FFF	E CALCULATION (continued)		
Check Credit card Money Other None	3 ^	DDITIO	DNAL		- or the out (or		
Order Collective Control	Large	Entity	Small	Entity			
Deposit Account: Deposit	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description Fee Paid		
Account Number 06-2425	1051		2051		Surcharge - late filing fee or oath		
Deposit	1052	2 50	2052		Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet		
Account Name FULWIDER PATTON	1053	3 130	1053	_	Non - English specification		
The Director is authorized to: (check all that apply)	1812	2,520	1812		For filing a request for ex parte reexamination		
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments	1804	920*	1804		Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action		
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840* F	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner		
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filling fee	1251	110	2251		action Extension for reply within first month		
to the above-identified deposit account.	1252		2252		Extension for reply within second month		
FEE CALCULATION	1252		2253		Extension for reply within third month		
1. BASIC FILING FEE		1,450	2254		Extension for reply within fourth month		
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	•	1,970	2255		Extension for reply within fifth month		
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid	1401		2401		Notice of Appeal		
1001 750 2001 375 Utility filing fee	1402		2402	160 F	Filing a brief in support of an appeal		
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing 1003 520 2003 260 Plant filing fee	1403	280	2403	140 F	Request for oral hearing		
1004 750 2004 375 Reissue filing	1451	1,510	1451	1,510 F	Petition to institute a public use proceeding		
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	1452	110	2452	55 F	Petition to revive - unavoidable		
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) \$0.00	1453	1,300	2453	650 F	Petition to revive - unintentional		
	1501	1,300	2501	650 L	Utility issue fee (or reissue)		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND Fee from	1502	2 470	2502	235	Design issue fee		
Extra Claims below Fee Paid	1503	630	2503	315 F	Plant issue fee		
Total Claims	1460	130	1460	130 F	Petitions to the Commissioner		
Claims 5.5 5.	1807	7 50	1807	50 F	Processing fee under 37 CFR § 1.17(q)		
Large Entity Small Entity	1806	180	1806		Submission of Information Disclosure Statement		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	8021	40	8021	40 F	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 40.00		
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20	1809	750	2809	375 F	(tilling a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))		
1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3 1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1810	750	2810	375 F	(37 CFR § 1.129(b))		
1204 84 2204 42 ** Reissue independent claims	1801	750	2801	-	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)		
over original patent	1802		1802		Request for expedited examination		
1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Oti	ner fee (· specify:		of a design application		
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) \$0.00		\	. ,,				
	*D-	الماسمة الم	w Daa!-	Cilina F	Substitution (3) (4) \$40.00		
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	-Re	aucea t	y Basic	Filing F	ee Paid SOBTOTAL (3) (\$) \$40.00		
SUBMITTED BY					Complete (if applicable)		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Registration No.

(Attorney/Agent)

51,127

Telephone

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0329

(310) 824-5555

September 24, 2003

Richard C. Salfelder

Name (Print/Type

Signature